
LONDON BOROUGH OF REDBRIDGE  ARBORICULTURAL WORKS

Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Albert Road, South Woodford

OS Albert House 7-
12.S/O Victoria Road

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 23cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

OP Albert House 7-12 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 8cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

Remove stake 

OS 2 - OP Garages of 
Albert House.

Prunus 'Hisakura' 33cm-Medium 5-10m3 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS Garages of Albert 
House. OP 6

Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 12cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low growth 

OS 12 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 7 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 20cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 18 Prunus 'Umineko' 19cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Amelanchier canadensis 3cm-Small 0-5m8 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 20 Amelanchier lamarckii 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 27 Crataegus laevigata 'Plena' 12cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 30 Prunus 'Pandora' 18cm-Small 0-5m12 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 32 Alnus incana 8cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Prunus 'Kanzan' 14cm-Medium 5-10m14 Reduce tree in height and width 

Opposite 46 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 23cm-Large 10-15m15 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 52 Chigwell Road Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Alexandra Road, South Woodford

OS 3 Crataegus monogyna 20cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Opposite 6 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

S/O 5 Burton Road and 
OP 22

Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 6cm-Small 0-5m5.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 12cm-Medium 5-10m6 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 19 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 9cm-Medium 5-10m9 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 11cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in width 

OS 58 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 21cm-Medium 5-10m12 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Ashbourne Avenue, South Woodford

OS 2 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m1 Fell tree Dead

OS 10 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 29cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 5 Prunus 'Snow Goose' 25cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low growth 

OS 11 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 20 Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 26 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 21cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 63 Charnwood Drive, 
OP 36

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 23cm-Large 10-15m15 Remove low growth 

OS 17 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 13cm-Medium 5-10m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Prunus 'Umineko' 27cm-Medium 5-10m18 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 21 Prunus 'Pandora' 7cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

OS 56 Crataegus monogyna 5cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 60 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 8cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 31 Prunus 'Kanzan' 5cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Ashford Road, South Woodford

OS 46 Amelanchier canadensis Rainbow Pillar 3cm-Small 0-5m1 Straighten tree 

OS 38 Prunus 'Amanogawa' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 29 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 9cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 26 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 17 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 7cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Prunus 'Okame' 6cm-Small 0-5m8 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 6 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 3cm-Small 0-5m9 Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Bedford Road, South Woodford

SO 79A, Woodford Road. Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 22cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove deadwood. 

OS 14 Crataegus laevigata 'Plena' 10cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches over road 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Prunus 'Hisakura' 20cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m7 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 32 Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Beechcroft Road, South Woodford

OS 7 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 29cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low growth 

Side of 14 Woodville 
Roadv

Ligustrum japonicum 5cm-Small 0-5m2 Clear obstructing branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 19 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove broken branch 

Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Bressey Grove, South Woodford

OS 120 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 

OS 83 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

OS 81 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 116 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

OS 114 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 8cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 77 Prunus avium 3cm-Small 0-5m7 Attach tree tie 

OS 110 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low growth 

OS 108 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low growth 

OS 71 Betula nigra 18cm-Large 10-15m10 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 100 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

OS 67 Koelreuteria paniculata 12cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 65 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 3cm-Small 0-5m15 Attach tree tie 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 63 Prunus 'Hisakura' 24cm-Medium 5-10m17 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 94 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 11cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 57 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 13cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low Branches 

OS 55 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 84 Prunus 'Umineko' 19cm-Medium 5-10m23 Remove low Branches 

OS 53 Prunus 'Pandora' 4cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 80 Malus tschonoskii 25cm-Medium 5-10m26 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 49 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 16cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 47 Crataegus prunifolia 3cm-Small 0-5m29 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 72 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 43 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m31 Remove low Branches 

OS 41 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 13cm-Small 0-5m33 Remove low Branches 

OS 39 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m35 Remove low Branches 

OS 56 Prunus 'Pandora' 4cm-Small 0-5m36 Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Acer negundo 35cm-Large 10-15m38 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Small 0-5m39 Remove low Branches 

OS 31 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Chitalpa tashkentensis 'Summer Bells' 15cm-Medium 5-10m42 Thin Crown 

Remove low Branches 

OS 46 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 9cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Bressey Grove, South Woodford

OS 21 Prunus variety 3cm-Small 0-5m45 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 38 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m47 Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Betula albosinensis 'Fascination' 8cm-Small 0-5m49 Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 19cm-Medium 5-10m50 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Prunus 'Royal Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m52 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 9 Acer platanoides 24cm-Medium 5-10m53 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 24 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 13cm-Small 0-5m54 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 7 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m54.5 Remove low growth 

OS 5 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m55 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 18 Acer campestre 'William caldwell' 3cm-Small 0-5m56 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 3 bressey grove Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 16cm-Medium 5-10m59 Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Prunus 'Pandora' 11cm-Small 0-5m60 Remove low Branches 

OS Grangewood Near 14 Prunus 'Hisakura' 14cm-Medium 5-10m61 Remove low Branches 

OS Grangewood Near 12 Acer negundo 45cm-Large 10-15m62 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 12 Malus tschonoskii 16cm-Medium 5-10m63 Remove low growth 

OS 10 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 10cm-Small 0-5m64 Remove low Branches 

OS Bressy Lodge, OP 
Hope Lodge

Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m65 Remove low Branches 

OS Hope Lodge 2nd from 
WoodfordRoad Junction

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 8cm-Small 0-5m67 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS Hope Lodge. 1st from 
WoodfordRoad Junction

Acer lobelii 6cm-Small 0-5m68 Remove low Branches 

S/O 8, Woodford Road. 
1st from Junction

Tilia cordata 24cm-Medium 5-10m69 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Broadwalk, South Woodford

OS 71 Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Formative prune young tree. 

Attach support stake 

OS 56 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 42cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 69 Quercus ilex 12cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

OS 54 Betula pendula 12cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 67 Quercus ilex 7cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 52 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 30cm-Large 10-15m8 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 65 Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m8.5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 50 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 63 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m9.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 48 Tilia americana 'Redmond' 13cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 61 Prunus 'Hisakura' 22cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low Branches 

OS 59 Quercus ilex 15cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

OS 44 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Medium 5-10m14 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 6cm-Small 0-5m15 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 40 Prunus 'Pandora' 11cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 55 Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m17 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 51 Quercus ilex 10cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 49 Malus tschonoskii 22cm-Medium 5-10m19 Remove low Branches 

OS 47 Betula pendula 27cm-Large 10-15m20 Remove deadwood. 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 30 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches 

OS 45 Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m22 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 28 Alnus spaethii 16cm-Medium 5-10m23 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m24 Formative prune young tree. 

Attach tree tie 

OS 24 Prunus padus 15cm-Small 0-5m25 Fell tree Decay

OS 22 Hibiscus syriacus 9cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove low Branches 

OS 39 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Prunus 'Pandora' 7cm-Small 0-5m28 Remove low growth 

OS 37 Prunus 'Umineko' 19cm-Small 0-5m29 Remove low growth 

OS 18 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Medium 5-10m30 Remove low growth 

OS 35 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low growth 

OS 16 Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Small 0-5m32 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m33 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 31 Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m34 Install two tree stakes 

OS 29 Quercus ilex 13cm-Small 0-5m35 Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Prunus 'Pandora' 11cm-Small 0-5m36 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Broadwalk, South Woodford

OS 10 Prunus 'Pandora' 11cm-Small 0-5m36 Reduce tree in width 

OS 8 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m37.5 Remove low growth 

OS 25 Betula pendula 20cm-Large 10-15m38 Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Prunus 'Hisakura' 26cm-Small 0-5m39 Fell tree Decay

OS 23 Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m40 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 21 Quercus ilex 8cm-Small 0-5m42 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 19 Quercus ilex 15cm-Small 0-5m43 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 15 Betula pendula 10cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Acer negundo 58cm-Large 10-15m45 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 13 Quercus ilex 10cm-Small 0-5m46 Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Prunus 'Hisakura' 16cm-Small 0-5m48 Fell tree Decay

OS 11 Quercus ilex 8cm-Small 0-5m49 Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Acer pseudoplatanus 36cm-Large 10-15m51 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 11 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 34cm-Medium 5-10m52 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 2C Carpinus betulus 49cm-Large 10-15m53 Remove low growth 

OS 5 Tilia cordata 74cm-Large 10-15m54 Remove low Branches 

OS 2c, OP 5 Tilia cordata 75cm-Large 10-15m55 Remove low Branches 

OS 2B Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m56.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 2B Carpinus betulus 45cm-Large 10-15m57 Remove low Branches 

OS 1 Tilia cordata 80cm-Large 10-15m58 Remove low Branches 

OS 2A Tilia cordata 80cm-Large 10-15m59 Remove low Branches 

OS 1A Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 22cm-Medium 5-10m60 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

OS 1A Carpinus betulus 59cm-Large 10-15m61 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

5th from junction S/O 46 
The Drive, OP

Carpinus betulus 55cm-Large 10-15m62 Remove low Branches 

4th from junction S/O 46 
The Drive

Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m63 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches over road 

4th from junction S/O 48 
The Drive

Celtis australis 10cm-Small 0-5m64 Remove low Branches 

3rd from junction S/O 48 
The Drive

Carpinus betulus 57cm-Large 10-15m65 Remove low Branches 

3rd from junctionS/O 46 
The Drive

Carpinus betulus 42cm-Large 10-15m66 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

2nd from junction S/O 48 
The Drive

Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m67 Attach support stake 

2nd from junctionS/O 46 
The Drive

Tilia cordata 75cm-Large 10-15m68 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

1st from junctionS/O 48 
The Drive

Carpinus betulus 50cm-Large 10-15m69 Remove low Branches 

1st from junctionS/O 46 
The Drive

Carpinus betulus 55cm-Large 10-15m70 Remove low Branches 

Quercus ilex 3cm-Small 0-5m71 Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Broxbourne Avenue, South Woodford

OS 2 Styrax japonicus June Snow 3cm-Small 0-5m1 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 31 Cranbourne 
Avenue, 1st from 

junction. OP

Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 27cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Prunus 'Hisakura' 25cm-Medium 5-10m3 Thin Crown 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 31 Cranbourne 
Avenue, 2nd from 

junction. OP

Prunus 'Hisakura' 30cm-Medium 5-10m4 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in width 

OS 12 Styrax japonicus June Snow 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Fell tree Dead

OS 3 Malus tschonoskii 29cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low growth 

OS 14 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 27cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Prunus 'Umineko' 35cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove broken branch 

Remove broken branch 

OS 20 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low growth 

OS 24 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 19cm-Medium 5-10m11 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Malus tschonoskii 28cm-Large 10-15m12 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 26. 2nd from junction 
of Charnwood Avenue.

Betula pendula 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 26 Charnwood Drive, 
1st from junction.

Prunus 'Pandora' 29cm-Medium 5-10m16 Cut back from neighbouring property 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Bushey Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 44, Malford Grove, 
1st fromjunction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

S/O 44, Malford Grove, 
2nd fromjunction

Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low growth 

S/O 44, Malford Grove, 
3rd fromjunction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 44, Malford Grove, 
4th fromjunction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

S/O 42, Malford Grove, 
1st fromjunction.

Prunus padus 'Albertii' 16cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 4 Malus tschonoskii 30cm-Medium 5-10m8 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 4 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 7cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

S/O 1 & OP 4 Betula pendula 22cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove deadwood. 

S/O 1 & OP 6 Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Medium 5-10m12 Remove low growth 

OS 8 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 1 & OP 8 Acer campestre 'Nanum' 6cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low growth 

OS 16 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 1 & OP 16 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 25cm-Medium 5-10m16 Remove low growth 

OS 18 Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 3 Prunus 'Umineko' 9cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low growth 

OS 7 Prunus 'Umineko' 25cm-Medium 5-10m20 Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 15 Koelreuteria paniculata 11cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 36 Catalpa bungei 13cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 19 Koelreuteria paniculata 13cm-Medium 5-10m27 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 38 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m28 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m30 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove deadwood. 

Remove broken branch 

OS 44 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches over road 

Remove broken branch 

OS 29 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m32.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 3cm-Small 0-5m34 Fell tree Dead

OS 52 Prunus 'Pandora' 8cm-Small 0-5m36 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 54 Betula pendula 37cm-Large 10-15m37 Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Bushey Avenue, South Woodford

OS 54 Betula pendula 37cm-Large 10-15m37 Remove low Branches 

OS 58 Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

14cm-Small 0-5m39 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 8 Broadwalk, 3rd 
from junction.Near

Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 8cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 10 Broadwalk. 3rd 
from junction.

Betula pendula 24cm-Medium 5-10m41 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Side of 8 Broadwalk. 2nd 
from junction.

Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Small 0-5m42 Remove low growth 

S/O 10 Broadwalk. 2nd 
from junction.

Betula pendula 35cm-Large 10-15m43 Remove deadwood. 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

S/O 10 Broadwalk. 1st 
from junction.

Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Medium 5-10m44 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Byron Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 69, Bressey Grove. Liquidambar styraciflua 8cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 

OS 53 Styrax japonicus June Snow 3cm-Small 0-5m4 Fell tree Dead

OS 48 Prunus 'Umineko' 24cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 44 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Prunus 'Umineko' 9cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches over road 

OS 38 Prunus 'Umineko' 11cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 34 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 18cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low Branches 

OS 35 Prunus 'Pandora' 7cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 30 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Medium 5-10m14 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 19cm-Medium 5-10m15 Remove broken branch 

Remove low growth 

OS 24 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Medium 5-10m16 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

OS 25 Malus tschonoskii 21cm-Medium 5-10m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Malus tschonoskii 17cm-Medium 5-10m18 Remove low growth 

OS 16 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m20 Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 5cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Acer pseudoplatanus 'Worlei' 23cm-Medium 5-10m22 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Ligustrum japonicum 12cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low Branches 

OS 5 Prunus 'Pandora' 7cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 

OS 4 Prunus 'Hisakura' 66cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 1 Prunus 'Umineko' 7cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove low Branches 

S/O 71, Broadwalk. 5th 
from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m26.5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 69, Broadwalk. 2nd 
from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m27.5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 71, Broadwalk. 2nd 
from junction.

Prunus 'Hisakura' 27cm-Medium 5-10m29 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 71, Broadwalk. 1st 
from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 6cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Cadogan Gardens, South Woodford

OS 107 Prunus cerasifera 'Nigra' 12cm-Small 0-5m1.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 104 Betula pendula 44cm-Large 10-15m2 Remove low Branches 

OS 100 Prunus 'Umineko' 26cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

OS 96 Malus tschonoskii 24cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low growth 

OS 93 Prunus variety 6cm-Small 0-5m7 Thin Crown 

OS 91 Crataegus xlavallei 19cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 85 Malus tschonoskii 30cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low growth 

OS 84 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 8cm-Small 0-5m12 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 80 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m14 Attach tree tie 

OS 74 Malus tschonoskii 28cm-Medium 5-10m16 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 73 Prunus 'Hisakura' 32cm-Medium 5-10m17 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 72 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 71 Prunus 'Okame' 5cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low Branches 

OS 68 Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m20 Thin Crown 

OS 67 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Medium 5-10m21 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 64 Cotoneaster 'Cornubia' 12cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low growth 

OS 60 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 12cm-Small 0-5m24 Install stake 

OS 56 Prunus 'Hisakura' 3cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove low Branches 

OS 46 Prunus cultivar 27cm-Medium 5-10m30 Thin Crown 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 41 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m33 Fell tree Dead

OS 38 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 29cm-Medium 5-10m34 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 34 Malus tschonoskii 29cm-Large 10-15m36 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 30 Betula pendula 32cm-X-Large 15-20m38 Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Alnus species 6cm-Small 0-5m39 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 5cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

OS 25 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Crataegus monogyna 27cm-Medium 5-10m44 Remove deadwood. 

OS 17 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m45 Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 9cm-Small 0-5m47 Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m48 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

OS 5 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 8cm-Small 0-5m51 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Charnwood Drive, South Woodford

OS 63 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Medium 5-10m1 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 56 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 25cm-Small 0-5m2 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 52 Alnus incana 'Laciniata' 15cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 55 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Fell tree Dead

OS 48 Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove broken branch 

OS 42 Acer campestre 'Street Wise' 5cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove broken branch 

Remove low growth 

Remove broken branch 

OS 32 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low Branches over road 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 41 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Small 0-5m12 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 28A Prunus 'Okame' 4cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 35outside 28 Alnus incana 15cm-Medium 5-10m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Medium 5-10m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 7cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Chitalpa tashkentensis 'Summer Bells' 23cm-Medium 5-10m19 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Chitalpa tashkentensis 'Summer Bells' 13cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 22 Alnus incana 'Laciniata' 8cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Prunus cultivar 7cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

OS 10 Malus tschonoskii 23cm-Medium 5-10m26 Remove low growth 

OS 15 Crataegus oxycantha 'Rosea Flore Plena' 19cm-Medium 5-10m27 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Medium 5-10m28 Remove low growth 

OS 5 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 26cm-Large 10-15m30 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in width 

OS 4 Prunus 'Umineko' 19cm-Medium 5-10m31 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 3 Prunus 'Pandora' 5cm-Small 0-5m32 Remove low Branches 

S/O 143 Hermon Hill. 4th 
From Junction

Crataegus oxycantha 'Rosea Flore Plena' 20cm-Medium 5-10m34 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

Outside 2 charnwood villas Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 24cm-Medium 5-10m35 Remove low Branches 

S/O 145 Hermon Hill. 2nd 
From Junction

Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Medium 5-10m37 Remove low Branches over road 

S/O 143 Hermon Hill. 2nd 
From Junction

Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m38 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Cheyne Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 48 Bushey Avenue. 
1st from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Small 0-5m1 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 50 Bushey Avenue. 
1st from junction.

Ligustrum japonicum 5cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

S/O 48 Bushey Avenue. 
2nd from junction.

Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 12cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

S/O 50 Bushey Avenue. 
2nd from junction.

Prunus 'Okame' 11cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

S/O 48 Bushey Avenue. 
3rd from junction.

Malus tschonoskii 32cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low growth 

OS 1 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 34cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low growth 

OS 4 Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 5 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 6 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 11cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Prunus 'Pandora' 5cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 11cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low growth 

OS 19 Ulmus lobel 10cm-Medium 5-10m17 Remove low growth 

OS 21 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 10cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 26 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 6cm-Small 0-5m21 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 25 Prunus padus 28cm-Medium 5-10m22 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Prunus 'Hisakura' 42cm-Medium 5-10m23 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 31 Prunus 'Pandora' 11cm-Small 0-5m24 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Betula pendula 33cm-Large 10-15m25 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Outside 38 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m26 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

Outside 37 Betula pendula 11cm-Medium 5-10m27 Remove low Branches 

Outside 40 Malus tschonoskii 22cm-Large 10-15m28 Remove low Branches 

Outside 42 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 29cm-Large 10-15m30 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Outside 41 Betula pendula 32cm-Large 10-15m31 Remove low Branches 

Outside 43 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 3cm-Small 0-5m32 Formative prune young tree. 

OP 48, OS 45 Malus tschonoskii 22cm-Medium 5-10m34 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Prunus 'Pandora' 5cm-Small 0-5m35 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 56 Ligustrum japonicum 7cm-Small 0-5m37 Remove low Branches 

OS 53 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m38 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Chigwell Road - South Woodford, South Woodford

OS 13 Acer platanoides 'Crimson King' 43cm-Large 10-15m2 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 17 Acer platanoides 'Crimson King' 42cm-Large 10-15m5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 1-19 Deborah Court, 
OP Cadogan Gardens

Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 8cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low growth 

OS 35 Acer platanoides 'Crimson King' 44cm-Large 10-15m8 Remove deadwood. 

OS 46 Prunus 'Umineko' 28cm-Small 0-5m9 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 10cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 48 Acer campestre 'Arends' 7cm-Small 0-5m11 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 50 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 26cm-Medium 5-10m12 Remove low growth 

OS Maystocks Court. OP 
Albert Road

Celtis australis 16cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 52 Prunus 'Umineko' 26cm-Medium 5-10m15 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Clarendon Road, South Woodford

S/O 29 Cleveland Road. Pyrus communis 'Beech Hill' 26cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Cleveland Road, South Woodford

S/O 2/4, Glebelands 
Avenue.51005

Amelanchier canadensis 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 32, Bedford Road. Pyrus communis 'Beech Hill' 37cm-Medium 5-10m3 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 65 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low growth 

O/SCleveland Mansions. 
1/3

Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m4.5 Remove low growth 

OS 4 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 32cm-Medium 5-10m5.5 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 62 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Large 10-15m10 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 59 Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low growth 

OS Clover Court 55 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m14.5 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS Clover Court 55 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches over road 

OS 52 Crataegus laevigata 'Plena' 5cm-Small 0-5m19 Thin Crown 

Remove low Branches 

OS 47 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 26cm-Large 10-15m21 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 3cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low Branches 

OS 38 Alnus incana 'Laciniata' 10cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 

OS 35 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 5cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Pyrus communis 'Beech Hill' 22cm-Medium 5-10m27 Remove low Branches 

OS 23 Pyrus communis 'Beech Hill' 20cm-Medium 5-10m28 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 20A Pyrus communis 'Beech Hill' 28cm-Large 10-15m29 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 15 Prunus 'Umineko' 21cm-Medium 5-10m30 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 12 Pyrus communis 'Beech Hill' 34cm-Medium 5-10m32 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 8 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 14cm-Small 0-5m33 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 4 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 3cm-Small 0-5m36 Fell tree Dead

OS 1 Malus tschonoskii 28cm-Medium 5-10m37 Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Coppice Way, South Woodford

S/O 8 Bushey Avenue, 
2nd from junction, OP

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 13cm-Small 0-5m3 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 8 Bushey Avenue, 
3rd from junction, OP

Hibiscus Resi 6cm-Small 0-5m4 Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 8 Bushey Avenue, 4th 
from junction, OP

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 16cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Cowslip Road, South Woodford

SO 55, George Lane. 1st 
from junction.

Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m1 Formative prune young tree. 

SO 55, George Lane. 2nd 
from junction.

Malus tschonoskii 13cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

SO 53, George Lane. Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 4cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low growth 

OS 25 Malus tschonoskii 25cm-Medium 5-10m8 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 35 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 8cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 44 Acer campestre 'William caldwell' 14cm-Medium 5-10m11 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Opposite 46 Betula pendula 12cm-Medium 5-10m12 Clear branches from street light 

OS 59A Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

5cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 65 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Opposite 71 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 11cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low growth 

OS 75C Prunus 'Pandora' 3cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 81 Acer campestre 'Nanum' 3cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low Branches 

S/O 70 Malus xpurpurea 20cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low Branches 

OS 89 Ligustrum japonicum 11cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Cranbourne Avenue, South Woodford

OS 1-2 Newbury Court. 
J/W HermonHill

Pyrus calleryana 'Capital' 15cm-Medium 5-10m3 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 13-14 Cranbourne 
Court. J/W Hermon Hill

Prunus serrulata 'Ukon' 11cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Fell tree Dead

OS 22 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m11 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 19 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 12cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Malus tschonoskii 28cm-Medium 5-10m13 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 23 Prunus 'Umineko' 25cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 9cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 25 Prunus 'Umineko' 23cm-Medium 5-10m16 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 32 Prunus 'Kanzan' 9cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Prunus 'Umineko' 19cm-Medium 5-10m18 Remove broken branch 

OS 45 Carpinus betulus Lucas 4cm-Small 0-5m22 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 42 Prunus cultivar 14cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove broken branch 

OS 51 Crataegus xlavallei 11cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 

OS 46 Prunus 'Hisakura' 28cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 54 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 58 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 28cm-Medium 5-10m27 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 60 Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m29 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low growth 

OS 64 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 14cm-Medium 5-10m31 Remove low Branches 

OS 57 Prunus 'Umineko' 24cm-Medium 5-10m32 Remove low Branches 

OS 68 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 11cm-Medium 5-10m33 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 72 Acer campestre 'Arends' 12cm-Medium 5-10m35 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 65 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 16cm-Medium 5-10m36 Remove low Branches 

OS 76 Crataegus xlavallei 13cm-Small 0-5m37 Remove low Branches 

OS 80 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 14cm-Small 0-5m38 Remove low Branches 

OS 71 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 12cm-Medium 5-10m39 Remove low Branches 

OS 87 Prunus cultivar 22cm-Medium 5-10m47 Remove low Branches 

OS 95 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 11cm-Small 0-5m50 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 108 Crataegus xlavallei 26cm-Medium 5-10m51 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Daisy Road, South Woodford

OS 23 Crataegus xlavallei 14cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 

Remove broken branch 

OS 24 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 16cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 16 Malus tschonoskii 25cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low growth 

OS 7 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 18cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 3 Prunus 'Hisakura' 28cm-Medium 5-10m6 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS James Court, OP 3 Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

5cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Eastwood Close, South Woodford

Junction of George Lane 
Viaduct

Betula pendula 18cm-Medium 5-10m13 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Eastwood Road, South Woodford

In Shrub bed by LEB 
Depot Opposite side of 

number 1

Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m1.3 Remove low Branches 

S/O 1 Eastwood Road Halesia carolina 3cm-Small 0-5m1.5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 1 Ligustrum japonicum 6cm-Small 0-5m3 Clear branches from Road Sign 

Remove low Branches 

OS 8 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 9cm-Small 0-5m4 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Opposite 10a Betula pendula 'Purpurea' 5cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

Formative prune young tree. 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 14 Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m7 Thin Crown 

OS 3 Prunus 'Pandora' 5cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove stake 

Remove low growth 

OS 20 Prunus 'Umineko' 24cm-Medium 5-10m9 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Prunus 'Umineko' 28cm-Medium 5-10m11 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 15 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Large 10-15m12 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 34A Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 18cm-Medium 5-10m13 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 21 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m14 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 38 Ulmus glabra 14cm-Small 0-5m15 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Flats OS 46 Jubilee Lodge Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 5cm-Small 0-5m17 Fell tree Dead

S/O 25 Eastwood Road & 
OP. 48

Betula pendula 6cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 3cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove stake 

OS 54 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 3cm-Small 0-5m21 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 33 Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m22 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 60 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 9cm-Small 0-5m23 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 1, Wavertree Road & 
OP. 70

Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 37 Prunus 'Pandora' 14cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove low Branches 

S/O 80 Eastwood Road, 
OP 37

Prunus 'Hisakura' 25cm-Medium 5-10m28 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 41 Malus tschonoskii 28cm-Large 10-15m29 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Elmhurst Drive, South Woodford

S/O 36 Eastwood Road. Prunus Hillieri 'Spire' 5cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove stake 

S/O 15 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m3 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

SO 17 Prunus variety 5cm-Small 0-5m4 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 9 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove stake 

OS 6 Crataegus oxycantha 28cm-Medium 5-10m7 Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Prunus 'Hisakura' 20cm-Small 0-5m8 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Betula pendula 32cm-Large 10-15m9 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Prunus Beni-Yutaka 5cm-Small 0-5m10 Thin Crown 

OS 21 Prunus 'Hisakura' 15cm-Small 0-5m11 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 7cm-Small 0-5m12 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 25 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Large 10-15m12.5 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 30 Acer negundo 25cm-Medium 5-10m13 Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Ligustrum japonicum 12cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

OS 34 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low growth 

OS 35 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 28cm-Medium 5-10m16 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 38 Prunus Beni-Yutaka 3cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 42 Betula pendula 13cm-Medium 5-10m19 Thin Crown 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 41 Betula pendula 35cm-X-Large 15-20m22 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Essex Road, South Woodford

OS 5 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 20cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Crataegus xlavallei 24cm-Medium 5-10m4 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 13 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Medium 5-10m5 Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low growth 

OS 16 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 13cm-Small 0-5m5.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m6 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 23 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Prunus 'Umineko' 21cm-Medium 5-10m9 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 30 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Formative prune young tree. 
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George Lane, South Woodford

Various 3cm-Small 0-5m1 General maintenance works 

OS 26 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 11cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 58 Prunus 'Hisakura' 11cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

OS 65 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 92 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 4cm-Medium 5-10m14 Attach tree tie 

On Grass 3rd tree from 
Station

Acer lobelii 10cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 137 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 3cm-Small 0-5m22 Formative prune young tree. 

Traffic Island Tilia cordata 43cm-Large 10-15m23 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 146 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

OS 150 Amelanchier canadensis Rainbow Pillar 3cm-Small 0-5m31 Straighten tree 

OS The Shrubberies 5 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 8cm-Small 0-5m36 Remove low growth 

OS M&S Betula pendula 21cm-Large 10-15m39 Remove low Branches 

OS The Shrubberies 11 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low Branches 

OS The Shrubberies 12 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 8cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low Branches 

OS Electric Parade 26 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m43 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS Electric Parade 24 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 14cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove low growth 

OS Electric Parade 15 Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 12cm-Small 0-5m47 Remove low Branches 
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Glebelands Avenue, South Woodford

OS 38, 1st from Junction 
of HighRoad

Betula pendula 30cm-Large 10-15m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 38, 2nd from Junction 
of HighRoad

Betula papyrifera 7cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 36 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 4cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 6cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low growth 

OS 25 Acer negundo 50cm-Large 10-15m6 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 24 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 12cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low growth 

OS 21 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 5cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Prunus 'Pandora' 13cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 17A Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches over road 

Clear branches from Road Sign 

OS 8 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 8 Betula papyrifera 14cm-Medium 5-10m12 Remove low Branches 

S/O 130, George Lane. Acer negundo 39cm-Large 10-15m14 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Island at J/W Cleveland 
Road. Nearest George 

Lane

Tilia cordata 110cm-X-Large 15-20m15 Remove low Branches 

Island at J/W Cleveland 
Road. Nearest 2

Tilia cordata 38cm-Large 10-15m16 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Granville Road, South Woodford

SO 70 Chigwell Road. Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m1 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 11 Betula pendula 37cm-Large 10-15m4 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 10 Betula pendula 27cm-Large 10-15m5 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 19 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Large 10-15m6 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 18 Hibiscus Resi 8cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 31 Prunus 'Pandora' 4cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 53 Crataegus xlavallei 14cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low Branches 

S/O 22 Ashford Road. Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m13 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 24 Ashford Road. Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 14cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Greenheys Drive, South Woodford

S/O 25 Broadwalk, 1st 
from junction.

Betula pendula 24cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low Branches 

S/O 27 Broadwalk, 1st 
from junction.

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 30cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

S/O 27 Broadwalk, 2nd 
from junction.

Malus tschonoskii 17cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low growth 

S/O 25 Broadwalk, 2nd 
from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low growth 

S/O 27 Broadwalk, 3rd 
from junction.

Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 14cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

S/O 25 Broadwalk, 3rd 
from junction.

Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 48cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 2 Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 1 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 7cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 4 Prunus 'Umineko' 9cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 3 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m10 General maintenance works 

Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Prunus 'Pandora' 4cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low growth 

Remove stake 

OS 5 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m12 Remove low growth 

OS 8 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Prunus 'Umineko' 5cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

Top soil 

OS 10 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 8cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low growth 

OS 13 Prunus 'Okame' 12cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 9cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low growth 

OS 16 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 33cm-Medium 5-10m19 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 18 Koelreuteria paniculata 10cm-Medium 5-10m21 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 15cm-Medium 5-10m22 Remove low growth 

OS 21 Acer platanoides 'Drumondii' 32cm-Large 10-15m23 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 22 Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 

OS 23 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low growth 

OS 28 Malus tschonoskii 14cm-Medium 5-10m27 Remove low growth 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 29 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 12cm-Medium 5-10m28 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 28cm-Medium 5-10m30 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 3cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low Branches 

OS 34 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 14cm-Medium 5-10m32 Remove low growth 

OS 35 Koelreuteria paniculata 10cm-Small 0-5m33 Remove low Branches 

OS 37 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m35 Fell tree Dead
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Greenheys Drive, South Woodford

OS 39 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 28cm-Medium 5-10m37 Remove low Branches 

OS 41 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m38 Remove low growth 

OS 42 Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m39 Straighten tree 

Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 14cm-Medium 5-10m40 Remove low Branches 

OS 45 Betula pendula 3cm-Small 0-5m41 Fell tree Dead

OS 48 Prunus 'Pandora' 5cm-Small 0-5m42 Remove low Branches 

Top soil 

OS 50 Prunus 'Hisakura' 34cm-Medium 5-10m43 Remove low Branches 

OS 49 Prunus serrulata 'Ukon' 4cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove low growth 

S/O 19 Bressey Grove. 
3rd from junction.

Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 14cm-Medium 5-10m45 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

S/O 21 Bressey Grove. 
3rd from junction. Near

Carpinus betulus ‘Frans Fontaine’ 6cm-Small 0-5m46 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 21 Bressey Grove. 
2nd from junction.

Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 7cm-Small 0-5m47 Remove low Branches 

S/O 19 Bressey Grove. 
2nd from junction.

Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 6cm-Small 0-5m48 Remove low Branches 

S/O 19 Bressey Grove. 1st 
from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 6cm-Small 0-5m50 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Grove Crescent, South Woodford

Opposite 1 Sorbus aria 8cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

OP Church & OS 15 Prunus 'Hisakura' 20cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis Rosea' 5cm-Small 0-5m4 Install Bark mulch at base 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 21 Hillcrest Road. Sorbus torminalis 3cm-Small 0-5m6 Install Bark mulch at base 

Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 21 Hillcrest Road. Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 39cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Grove Hill, South Woodford

S/O The Chiltons 
Woodford Road.3rd from 

Junction.

Prunus 'Pandora' 30cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove broken branch 

Remove deadwood. 

S/O The Chiltons 
Woodford Road.4th from 

Junction. OP

Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 28cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Prunus 'Pandora' 17cm-Medium 5-10m4.5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 12Cowley Court Acer pseudoplatanus 'Worlei' 40cm-Large 10-15m5 Remove low growth 

OS 29 Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove broken branch 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 35 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 5cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 16 Prunus 'Hisakura' 40cm-Medium 5-10m8 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 39 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 21cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Betula pendula 22cm-Large 10-15m9.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Koelreuteria paniculata 7cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 47 Betula pendula 22cm-Large 10-15m10.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 24 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 

Remove low growth 

OS 53 Betula pendula 22cm-Large 10-15m11.5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 14 Grove Crescent, 
OP 28

Acer negundo 38cm-Large 10-15m13 Remove low Branches 

OS 36 Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 67A Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove broken branch 

Remove low growth 

OS 69 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 25cm-Medium 5-10m19 Remove low Branches 

OS 40 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 41cm-Large 10-15m20 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 75 Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 5cm-Small 0-5m21 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 46 Crataegus laevigata 'Plena' 14cm-Small 0-5m22 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 81 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 10cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 50 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 20cm-Medium 5-10m24 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 87 Crataegus monogyna 32cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low growth 

OS 58 Amelanchier canadensis 3cm-Small 0-5m26 Fell tree Dead

OS 64 Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m28 Remove low Branches 

OS 105 Betula pendula 22cm-Medium 5-10m29 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 70 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

OS 111 Prunus 'Pandora' 11cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low Branches 

OS 78 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 9cm-Small 0-5m32 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 115 Prunus 'Umineko' 21cm-Medium 5-10m33 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 84 Crataegus xlavallei 16cm-Medium 5-10m34 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 121 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m35 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 92 Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m36 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Grove Hill, South Woodford

Outside Evangelical 
Church. OP 9

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Large 10-15m37 Remove low growth 

OS 100 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m38 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 126 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Opposite 132 Betula pendula 12cm-Large 10-15m42 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

High Road, (Gates Corner), South Woodford

Near shops Raised bed Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m1 Fell tree Dead

Near shops Raised bed Tilia cordata 25cm-Medium 5-10m2 Clear branches from street light 

Raised bed Carpinus betulus 17cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

High View Road, South Woodford

OS 93 Alnus glutinosa 16cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 83 Gressey Grove, OP 
91

Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 89 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 27cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low growth 

OS 60 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 85 Crataegus xlavallei 13cm-Small 0-5m5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 56 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 14cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 81 Celtis australis 7cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 77 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 46 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 20cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 73 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 20cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 12cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low growth 

OS 38 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 18cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 3cm-Small 0-5m16 Attach tree tie 

OS 57 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 7cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 51A Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 18cm-Medium 5-10m19 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

OS 20 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 9cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 51 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low growth 

OS 10 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 18cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 41 Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m26 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 37 Crataegus oxycantha 'Rosea Flore Plena' 4cm-Small 0-5m28 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 4 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m29 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

Opposite 25 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 23cm-Medium 5-10m32 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

S/O 66 Broadwalk, 2nd 
from junction. OP

Acer campestre Fastigiatum 3cm-Small 0-5m35 Attach tree tie 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 17 Quercus ilex 18cm-Medium 5-10m36 Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 66 Broadwalk, 3rd 
from junction.OP

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m37 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 32cm-Medium 5-10m38 Remove low Branches 

OS 1 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m42 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 56 Cheyne Avenue, 
1st from junction. & OP

Acer campestre Fastigiatum 15cm-Small 0-5m43 Attach tree tie 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Hillcrest Road, South Woodford

OS 20 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Medium 5-10m1 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 18 Malus tschonoskii 22cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low growth 

OS 27 Prunus 'Umineko' 23cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low growth 

OS 14 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 11cm-Small 0-5m5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 11cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove broken branch 

OS 10 Malus tschonoskii 24cm-Medium 5-10m7 Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O 87 High Road. 2nd 
from Junction.

Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 8cm-Small 0-5m12 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Thin Crown 

S/O 87 High Road. 1st 
from Junction.

Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Hurstwood Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 45A Charnwood 
Drive. 2nd from junction.

Betula pendula 'Zwisters Glory' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 45A Charnwood 
Drive. 3rd from junction.

Acer campestre 'Lienco' 13cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low growth 

OS 3 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low growth 

OS 6 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 29cm-Large 10-15m6 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in width 

OS 7 Prunus 'Kanzan' 7cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low growth 

OS 10 Prunus 'Kanzan' 10cm-Small 0-5m8 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 11 Crataegus cultivar 3cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

Install two tree stakes 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 15 Malus xpurpurea 25cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 62 Southview Drive. 
2nd fromjunction.

Acer campestre 24cm-Medium 5-10m12 Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 60 Southview Drive. 
2nd fromjunction.

Celtis australis 14cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 62 Southview Drive. 
1st fromjunction.

Malus floribunda 3cm-Small 0-5m14 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 60 Southview Drive. 
1st fromjunction.

Betula pendula 25cm-Large 10-15m15 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Kenwood Gardens, South Woodford

Next to sub Station Thuja plicata 8cm-Small 0-5m6 Clear obstructing branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Lancaster Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 11 Cranborne 
Avenue. 1st from junction.

Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 12cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

S/O 13 Cranbourne 
Avenue. 1st from junction.

Prunus 'Hisakura' 29cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 13 Cranborne 
Avenue. 2nd from 

junction.

Sorbus torminalis 4cm-Small 0-5m3 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 11 Cranborne 
Avenue. 2nd from 

junction.

Betula pendula 34cm-Large 10-15m4 Remove low Branches 

OS 2 Sorbus aria 43cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

OS 8 Prunus 'Hisakura' 52cm-Medium 5-10m8 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m12 Install stake 

OS 18 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 19cm-Medium 5-10m13 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 25 Prunus 'Umineko' 27cm-Medium 5-10m16 Remove low Branches 

S/O 10, Charnwood 
Drive. 2nd from Junction. 

OP

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 16cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 12cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches over road 

S/O 10, Charnwood 
Drive. 1st From junction.

Ligustrum japonicum 8cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Lansdowne Road, South Woodford

OS 39 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

OS 35A Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 3cm-Small 0-5m7 Attach tree tie 

OS 18 Prunus 'Okame' 3cm-Small 0-5m11 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 10 Malus tschonoskii 28cm-Large 10-15m13 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 15 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low growth 

OS 2 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 3cm-Small 0-5m15 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 11 Prunus 'Hisakura' 33cm-Medium 5-10m18 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Page 43



Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Malford Grove, South Woodford

OS 1Nearest to junction. Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 3cm-Small 0-5m1 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 4 Quercus ilex 22cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 1 Tilia cordata 81cm-Large 10-15m3 Remove low growth 

OS 8 Carpinus betulus 62cm-Large 10-15m4 Remove deadwood. 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 3 Carpinus betulus 38cm-Large 10-15m5 Remove deadwood. 

OS 5 Tilia cordata 74cm-X-Large 15-20m6 Remove low growth 

OS 10 Tilia cordata 90cm-X-Large 15-20m7 Remove low growth 

OS 16 Tilia platyphyllos 90cm-Large 10-15m9 Remove low growth 

OS 7 Tilia cordata 65cm-Large 10-15m9.5 Remove low growth 

OS 11 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Fell tree Dead

OS 13 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 5cm-Small 0-5m11 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove stake 

OS 18 Alnus glutinosa 11cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 5cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 17, OP 20 Betula pendula 23cm-Large 10-15m15 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 19, OP 22 Alnus glutinosa 7cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 19, OP 24 Tilia cordata 55cm-Large 10-15m17 Remove low growth 

OS 21 Prunus 'Okame' 12cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Carpinus betulus Lucas 5cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

OP 28, OS 23 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 22cm-Medium 5-10m21 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Acer platanoides 'Peters Proud' 12cm-Medium 5-10m22 Thin Crown 

OS 34 Prunus 'Umineko' 32cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Alnus glutinosa 4cm-Small 0-5m26 Top soil 

Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 36 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove low Branches 

OS 36 Betula albosinensis 'Fascination' 10cm-Medium 5-10m28 Remove low Branches 

OS 38 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m29 Install two tree stakes 

OS 35 Tilia cordata 100cm-X-Large 15-20m30 Remove low growth 

OS 39 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 4cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low growth 

OS 44 Malus xpurpurea 37cm-Large 10-15m32 Remove deadwood. 

OS 41 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 19cm-Medium 5-10m33 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 46 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 4cm-Small 0-5m34 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove stake 

OS 43 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 14cm-Small 0-5m36 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 45 Carpinus betulus 40cm-Large 10-15m37 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Malford Grove, South Woodford

OS 50 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m38 Remove low growth 

OS 52 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 25cm-Medium 5-10m39 Remove low growth 

OS 47 Tilia cordata 110cm-X-Large 15-20m40 Remove low growth 

OS 54 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 3cm-Small 0-5m41 Fell tree Dead

OS 49 Acer pseudoplatanus 50cm-Large 10-15m42 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 51 Carpinus betulus 50cm-Large 10-15m43 Remove low growth 

OP 51, OS 56 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 10cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove low Branches 

OS 51 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Small 0-5m45 Remove low growth 

OS 58 Betula pendula 14cm-Medium 5-10m46 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 60 Carpinus betulus Lucas 5cm-Small 0-5m47 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 53 Carpinus betulus 50cm-Large 10-15m48 Remove low growth 

OS 55 Malus tschonoskii 30cm-Large 10-15m50 Remove low growth 

OS 55/57 Prunus 'Umineko' 24cm-Medium 5-10m51 Remove low growth 

OS 66 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m52 Remove low growth 

OS 70 Tilia cordata 70cm-Large 10-15m55 Remove low growth 

OS 65 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 3cm-Small 0-5m56 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 74 Carpinus betulus 50cm-Large 10-15m57 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 69 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Large 10-15m58 Remove low Branches 

OS 76 Prunus 'Umineko' 25cm-Medium 5-10m59 Remove low Branches 

OS 71 Carpinus betulus 68cm-Large 10-15m60 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 80 Tilia cordata 84cm-Large 10-15m61 Remove low growth 

OS 73 Tilia cordata 85cm-Large 10-15m62 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OP84 S/O 2c Broadwalk Carpinus betulus 46cm-Large 10-15m64 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 86 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m65 Remove low growth 

S/O 9 Broadwalk (1st 
from Junction)

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m66 Remove low Branches 

S/O 11 Broadwalk (1st 
from Junction)

Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Small 0-5m67 Remove low growth 

S/O 9 Broadwalk (2nd 
from Junction)

Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m68 Reduce tree in height and width 

Straighten tree 

S/O 11 Broadwalk (2nd 
from Junction)

Catalpa bignonioides 18cm-Medium 5-10m69 Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O 9 Broadwalk. (3rd 
from Junction)

Prunus 'Pandora' 14cm-Small 0-5m70 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 11 Broadwalk (3rd 
fromJunction)

Acer campestre 'Arends' 10cm-Small 0-5m71 Remove low Branches 

S/O 9 Broadwalk (4th 
fromJunction)

Prunus 'Hisakura' 23cm-Small 0-5m72 Remove low Branches 

OS 90 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 7cm-Small 0-5m73 Remove low Branches 

OS 75 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 11cm-Medium 5-10m74 Remove low Branches 

OS 79 Malus tschonoskii 34cm-Large 10-15m76 Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Malford Grove, South Woodford

OS 92 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 15cm-Medium 5-10m77 Remove low Branches 

OS 81 Laburnum x watereri 'Vossii' 6cm-Small 0-5m78 Reduce tree in height and width 

Install two tree stakes 

Remove low Branches 

OS 83 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Medium 5-10m79 Remove low Branches 

OS 100 Prunus lannesiana 'Beni - Yutaka' 5cm-Small 0-5m80 Remove low Branches 

Top soil 

OS 87 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 9cm-Small 0-5m82 Remove low Branches 

OS 89 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m83 Fell tree Dead

Outside 104 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 4cm-Small 0-5m83.1 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 91 Prunus 'Hisakura' 27cm-Small 0-5m84 Remove low growth 

OS 95 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Large 10-15m85 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 110 Prunus 'Pandora' 14cm-Medium 5-10m86 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 97 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m87 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 99 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 15cm-Medium 5-10m88 Remove low Branches 

OS 116 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 10cm-Medium 5-10m89 Remove low Branches 

OS Malford Court & OP 
122

Alnus glutinosa 3cm-Small 0-5m91 Attach support stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 124 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m92 Remove low growth 

OS 136 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 42cm-Medium 5-10m96 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 138 Prunus 'Pandora' 4cm-Small 0-5m97 Remove low growth 

S/O 5 Bressey Grove. 3rd 
from junction

Prunus 'Hisakura' 18cm-Small 0-5m99 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 3a Bressey Grove. Nr. 
4th from junction.

Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 14cm-Medium 5-10m100 Remove low Branches 

S/O 5 Bressey Grove. & 
Opp 115.2nd from 

junction

Alnus incana 'Aurea' 8cm-Small 0-5m101 Remove low Branches 

S/O 5 Bressey Grove. 1st 
from junction.

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 20cm-Medium 5-10m102 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Marlborough Road, South Woodford

OS BridgeOP side of 23a 
Clarenden Road

Platanus orientalis 'Minaret' 16cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 2 Acer campestre 'Louisa Red Shine' 3cm-Small 0-5m4 Install stake 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Maybank Avenue, South Woodford

OS 7 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 33cm-Medium 5-10m1.5 Remove low growth 

Opposite 9 Crataegus xlavallei 18cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

S/O 101, Woodville Road. Ligustrum japonicum 6cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Monmouth Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 29 Charnwood 
Avenue. 1st from Junction

Prunus variety 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 4 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 9cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

OS 1 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 5cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Prunus 'Umineko' 33cm-Medium 5-10m10 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 11 Prunus 'Okame' 11cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 

Thin Crown 

OS 17 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low growth 

OS 20 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 12cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 21 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 35cm-Medium 5-10m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m16 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 26 Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 5cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Prunus 'Tai-Haku' 22cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

S/O 26, Southview Drive. 
3rd from Junction

Prunus serrulata 'Ukon' 7cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 24, Southview Drive. 
3rd from Junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 26, Southview Drive. 
2nd from Junction

Prunus 'Pandora' 7cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low growth 

S/O 24, Southview Drive. 
2nd from Junction.

Acer campestre Fastigiatum 3cm-Small 0-5m23 Install stake 

S/O 26, Southview Drive. 
1st from Junction

Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Mulberry Way, South Woodford

Opposite 15 Prunus 'Umineko' 23cm-Medium 5-10m1 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 21 Malus tschonoskii 24cm-Medium 5-10m1.5 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 27 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low growth 

OS 24 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 41 Prunus 'Umineko' 25cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 34 Prunus 'Umineko' 32cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low growth 

OS 51 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m6 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

OS 60 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 6cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Junction of Cowslip Road, 
OP 64

Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 74 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 86 Ligustrum japonicum 12cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Oakdale Road, South Woodford

OS 1 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 9cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

OS 2 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 8cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Hibiscus syriacus 8cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

OS 8 Prunus 'Hisakura' 26cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low growth 

S/O 37 Ashford Road. & 
OP. 10

Prunus 'Pandora' 16cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 14 Prunus 'Hisakura' 26cm-Medium 5-10m7 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 46 Ashford Road, OP 
16

Acer campestre 'Nanum' 3cm-Small 0-5m8 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 22 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 8cm-Small 0-5m9 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Opposite 36 Prunus 'Umineko' 11cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Onslow Gardens, South Woodford

OS 66 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 36cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 51 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 29cm-Medium 5-10m3.5 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 52 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 11cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

OS 46 Prunus cultivar 26cm-Medium 5-10m5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 37 Alnus glutinosa 'Laciniata' 26cm-Medium 5-10m6 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 38 Crataegus oxycantha 'Pauls Scarlet' 27cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 33 Pyrus communis 'Beech Hill' 42cm-Large 10-15m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 31 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 25 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low growth 

OS 17 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 11cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 6cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove stake 

OS 12 Acer campestre 'Lienco' 15cm-Medium 5-10m20 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 6 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 21cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 2 Prunus 'Pandora' 14cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 1 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 23cm-Medium 5-10m24 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Orford Road, South Woodford

S/O 45 Pultney Road Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 6 Cornus controversa 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 5 Prunus 'Hisakura' 26cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O Flats Hermon Hill. Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 4cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Pelham Road, South Woodford

SO 198, Chigwell Road. 
46

Prunus 'Pandora' 18cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m4 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 8cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in width 

SO 63, Pulteney Rd. & OP 
8

Betula pendula 12cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 2 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 9cm-Small 0-5m8 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

SO 63, Pulteney Rd. & OP 
Avondale

Amelanchier canadensis Rainbow Pillar 3cm-Small 0-5m9 Straighten tree 

S/O 65, Pulteney Road. Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Small 0-5m10 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Primrose Road, South Woodford

Opposite 66 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m1.3 Straighten tree 

OS 60 Styrax japonicus June Snow 3cm-Small 0-5m1.6 Fell tree Dead

OS 47 Acer campestre 'William caldwell' 11cm-Small 0-5m4 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 2 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 11cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

OS 37 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 8cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low growth 

OS 50 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 4cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 5cm-Small 0-5m8 Formative prune young tree. 

Between 40-50 and OP. 25 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m9 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 40 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m11 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 34 Acer campestre 'Lienco' 5cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low growth 

Remove stake 

OS 15 Malus tschonoskii 27cm-Medium 5-10m13 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 26 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m15 Attach tree tie 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

Opposite 1 Crataegus monogyna 26cm-Medium 5-10m16 Remove low Branches 

S/O Viaduct. Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 35cm-Large 10-15m18 Clear branches from telephone wires 

S/O Viaduct. Crataegus monogyna 22cm-Medium 5-10m19 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Pulteney Road, South Woodford

S/O 164, Hermon Hill Acer campestre 'Nanum' 4cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 

Opposite 2 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m1.1 Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Ligustrum japonicum 14cm-Medium 5-10m1.2 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 11 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m1.3 Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m1.4 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 23 Hibiscus syriacus 7cm-Small 0-5m1.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Prunus 'Pandora' 14cm-Small 0-5m1.6 Remove low Branches 

OS 31 Ligustrum japonicum 11cm-Medium 5-10m1.7 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 39 Malus xpurpurea 26cm-Medium 5-10m2 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 34 Prunus cultivar 25cm-Medium 5-10m3 Reduce tree in height and width 

Opposite 38 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches 

OS 57 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 64 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Medium 5-10m6.5 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 65 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 18cm-Medium 5-10m7 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 98 Malus xpurpurea 17cm-Small 0-5m10 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 68 George Lane & OP 
100

Hibiscus syriacus 6cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Raymond Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 57 Broadwalk. 1st 
from junction.

Malus trilobata 16cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

S/O 59 Broadwalk. 3rd 
from junction.

Chitalpa tashkentensis 'Summer Bells' 13cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 57 Broadwalk, 3rd 
from junction.

Acer campestre Fastigiatum 5cm-Small 0-5m5.5 Clear obstructing branches 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 4 Acer platanoides 'Drumondii' 19cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 6 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Prunus padus 26cm-Medium 5-10m9 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 30cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 17 Styrax japonicus June Snow 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 18 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 4cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 21 Prunus 'Umineko' 26cm-Medium 5-10m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Prunus 'Okame' 11cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Prunus padus 5cm-Small 0-5m19 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 33 Acer platanoides 'Globosum' 5cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low Branches 

OS 34 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches 

OS 41 Prunus 'Umineko' 29cm-Medium 5-10m24 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

3cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 45 Hibiscus syriacus 'Morning Star' 6cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 49 Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m28 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 10cm-Small 0-5m29 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 51 Prunus 'Umineko' 19cm-Medium 5-10m29.5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 51 Bressy Grove. 3rd 
from junction.Near.

Alnus incana 'Aurea' 10cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

S/O 53 Bressy Grove. 2nd 
from junction.

Prunus 'Hillieri Spire' 28cm-Medium 5-10m32 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 53 Bressy Grove. 1st 
from junction.

Koelreuteria paniculata 8cm-Small 0-5m34 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 51 Bressy Grove. 1st 
from junction.

Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 24cm-Medium 5-10m35 Remove low growth 

Page 57



Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Rose Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 63, Woodville Road. 
1st fromJunction & OP

Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 15cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 2, Essex Road & OP 6 Betula albosinensis 'Fascination' 3cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Prunus 'Pandora' 22cm-Medium 5-10m5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Ligustrum japonicum 12cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 28 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 25cm-Medium 5-10m11 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 30 Prunus 'Okame' 3cm-Small 0-5m12 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 1, Thornwood Close. 
1st fromJunction. & OP

Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 4cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 36 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

S/O 1, Thornwood Close. 
2nd fromJunction. & OP

Crataegus xlavallei 13cm-Medium 5-10m15 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 42 Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m16 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 5 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m17 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 48 Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m18 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Crataegus monogyna 25cm-Medium 5-10m19 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Sherwood Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 9 Charnwood Drive. 
1st fromjunction.

Amelanchier canadensis 4cm-Small 0-5m1 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 7 Charnwood Drive. 
1st fromjunction.

Alnus incana 'Aurea' 13cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 9 Charnwood Drive. 
2nd fromjunction.

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

S/O 7 Charnwood Drive. 
2nd fromjunction.

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 15cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

S/O 9 Charnwood Drive. 
3rd fromjunction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Alnus incana 'Laciniata' 12cm-Medium 5-10m7 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 7cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove broken branch 

OS 16 Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m11 Straighten tree 

OS 19 Prunus 'Hisakura' 30cm-Medium 5-10m12 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 33cm-Large 10-15m13 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 25 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 15cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low growth 

OS 24 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 11cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Medium 5-10m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 8 Southview 
Drive.3rd from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m21 Remove low Branches 

S/O 10 Southview Drive. 
2nd fromjunction.

Acer campestre Royal Ruby 7cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low growth 

S/O 8 Southview 
Drive.1st from junction.

Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m25 Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Southview Drive, South Woodford

OS 97 Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

3cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 91 Crataegus monogyna 26cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

OS 59 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 25cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low growth 

OS 41 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 11cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 29 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 29cm-Large 10-15m12 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Alnus incana 'Laciniata' 22cm-Medium 5-10m15 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 1 Chigwell Road Crataegus xlavallei 23cm-Medium 5-10m17 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Tavistock Road, South Woodford

OS 4 Prunus 'Kanzan' 10cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 52Aup to gate to 
railway

Mixed species 5cm-Small 0-5m General maintenance works 

OS 6 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 8cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

OS 22a Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 6cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 1 Cleveland Road Prunus 'Kanzan' 8cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 15cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 35 (Surrey Villa) 35 Prunus 'Litigiosa' 3cm-Small 0-5m10 General maintenance works 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 37 Amelanchier 'Ballerina' 3cm-Small 0-5m11 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 52 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 14cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

Page 61



Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

The Drive (Woodford Slips), South Woodford

In grass verge, rear of 
Shernwood House

Quercus robur 95cm-X-Large 15-20m1 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge, rear of 
Shernwood House

Quercus robur 12cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge, rear of 
Shernwood House

Quercus robur 100cm-Large 10-15m6 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 95cm-X-Large 15-20m7 Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 75cm-X-Large 15-20m8 Thin Crown 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 44cm-X-Large 15-20m9 Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 110cm-X-Large 15-20m14 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 75cm-X-Large 15-20m15 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. os 8 Carpinus betulus 3cm-Small 0-5m16.1 Formative prune young tree. 

In broad grass verge. os 8 Carpinus betulus 3cm-Small 0-5m16.2 Formative prune young tree. 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 120cm-X-Large 15-20m17 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Acer platanoides 75cm-X-Large 15-20m19 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Acer pseudoplatanus 50cm-X-Large 15-20m21 Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Acer pseudoplatanus 60cm-X-Large 15-20m22 Remove broken branch 

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 95cm-X-Large 15-20m24 Remove deadwood. 

Remove broken branch 

In broad grass verge. Carpinus betulus 18cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. os 16 Zelkova serrata Greenvase 3cm-Small 0-5m27.1 Formative prune young tree. 

In broad grass verge. Alnus incana 25cm-Medium 5-10m29 Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Acer platanoides 'Schwedleri' 41cm-Large 10-15m31 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Alnus incana 45cm-Large 10-15m33 Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge OP 22 Platanus xhispanica 16cm-Medium 5-10m33.5 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Acer platanoides 36cm-Large 10-15m34 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 69cm-X-Large 15-20m38 Remove low Branches 

In broad grassverge. Tilia cordata 42cm-X-Large 15-20m39 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

In broad grassverge. Tilia cordata 46cm-X-Large 15-20m40 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 28 In broad 
grassverge.

Tilia cordata 69cm-X-Large 15-20m41 Remove low Branches 

In broad grassverge. Aesculus hippocastanum 85cm-X-Large 15-20m42 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

In broad grassverge. OP 30 Celtis australis 9cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove low Branches 

In broad grassverge. Aesculus hippocastanum 75cm-X-Large 15-20m47 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

In broad grassverge. Tilia cordata 63cm-Large 10-15m49 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 85cm-X-Large 15-20m50 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low growth 
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The Drive (Woodford Slips), South Woodford

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 94cm-X-Large 15-20m52 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 31cm-Large 10-15m53 Remove broken branch 

In broad grass verge. Acer platanoides 80cm-X-Large 15-20m54 Remove broken branch 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 92cm-X-Large 15-20m55 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 60cm-X-Large 15-20m56 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 120cm-X-Large 15-20m59 Thin Crown 

In broad grass verge. Alnus incana 31cm-Large 10-15m60 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Zelkova serrata Greenvase 5cm-Small 0-5m61 Remove broken branch 

In broad grass verge. Tilia platyphyllos 20cm-Medium 5-10m62 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Alnus incana 32cm-Large 10-15m63 Remove deadwood. 

Opposite 40 In broad 
grass verge.

Tilia platyphyllos 27cm-Large 10-15m64 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 70cm-X-Large 15-20m65 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 70cm-X-Large 15-20m66 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grassverge. & OP 
43

Quercus robur 15cm-Medium 5-10m66.5 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 72cm-X-Large 15-20m67 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 80cm-X-Large 15-20m68 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Ulmus xhollandica 48cm-X-Large 15-20m69 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low growth 

In broad grass verge. Ulmus xhollandica 46cm-X-Large 15-20m70 Remove low growth 

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 72cm-X-Large 15-20m72 Remove broken branch 

Remove deadwood. 

Remove low growth 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 92cm-X-Large 15-20m74 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Acer platanoides 90cm-X-Large 15-20m75 Remove low Branches over road 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-X-Large 15-20m76 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

In broad grass verge. Tilia cordata 85cm-X-Large 15-20m77 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

Remove broken branch 

In broad grass verge. Crataegus monogyna 20cm-Medium 5-10m77.1 Fell tree Decay

In broad grass verge. Ulmus procera 13cm-Small 0-5m77.2 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 98cm-X-Large 15-20m78 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 82cm-X-Large 15-20m79 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 85cm-X-Large 15-20m80 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 92cm-X-Large 15-20m81 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

In broad grass verge. Robinia pseudoacacia 25cm-Medium 5-10m85.5 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 110cm-X-Large 15-20m88 Remove low Branches 
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The Drive (Woodford Slips), South Woodford

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 110cm-X-Large 15-20m88 Remove broken branch 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 68cm-X-Large 15-20m89 Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 66cm-Large 10-15m90 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 93cm-X-Large 15-20m91 General maintenance works 

Thin Crown 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 60cm-Large 10-15m92 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 47cm-Large 10-15m93 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 70cm-X-Large 15-20m95 Remove low growth 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 100cm-V-Large 20-30m96 Thin Crown 

In broad grass verge. Aesculus hippocastanum 65cm-X-Large 15-20m97 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Ulmus xhollandica 18cm-Small 0-5m97.2 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches over road 

In broad grass verge. Malus cultivar 24cm-Medium 5-10m97.4 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 68cm-Large 10-15m98 Clear branches from street light 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 85cm-X-Large 15-20m99 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 62cm-X-Large 15-20m100 Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Crataegus monogyna 18cm-Medium 5-10m101.5 Remove low growth 

In broad grass verge. Ilex aquifolium 12cm-Small 0-5m102.6 Remove low Branches over road 

Clear branches from Road Sign 

In broad grass verge. Platanus xhispanica 100cm-X-Large 15-20m103 Clear branches from street light 

Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

In broad grass verge. Acer platanoides 52cm-Large 10-15m104 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In broad grass verge. Quercus robur 62cm-X-Large 15-20m105 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

opposite 52 Crataegus cultivar 15cm-Medium 5-10m108 Remove low Branches 

Dead tree 20cm-Small 0-5m110 Fell tree Dead
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

The Shrubberies, South Woodford

Central Resevation OP Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Install Bark mulch at base 

Central Resevation OP 1 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Formative prune young tree. 

Install Bark mulch at base 

Central Resevation OP 2 Sorbus aria 'Lutescens' 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Install Bark mulch at base 

Formative prune young tree. 

Central Resevation OP 1 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m5.1 Formative prune young tree. 

Install Bark mulch at base 

Central Resevation OP 3 Tilia xeuchlora 22cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove broken branch 

Central Resevation OP 12 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m12.1 Install Bark mulch at base 

Install strimmer guard 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Thornwood Close, South Woodford

OS 8 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 30cm-Large 10-15m2 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Acer campestre 'Arends' 9cm-Small 0-5m3 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 17 Malus tschonoskii 24cm-Large 10-15m3.5 Fell tree Decay

OS 18 Malus tschonoskii 24cm-Large 10-15m4 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 22 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m5 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 21 Acer campestre 'Arends' 11cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m7 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 28 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 13cm-Small 0-5m8 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

End of road in shrubbery. 
Near.

Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Victoria Road, South Woodford

S/O 18 Chigwell Road. Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 11cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

OS 1-6 Albert House. 1 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m4 Clear branches from telephone wires 

O/S Thaxted Lodge.OP 16 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 10cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low growth 

OS 18 Crataegus prunifolia 15cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

O/S Thaxted Lodge.OP 24 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 11cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove low growth 

OS 25 Acer campestre 'Lienco' 12cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

O/S Victoria Court. 29 Prunus 'Umineko' 24cm-Medium 5-10m11 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 52 Prunus 'Umineko' 11cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low growth 

S/O 17 Cowslip Road. 1st 
from junction.

Amelanchier canadensis 5cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Violet Road, South Woodford

SO 84, Mulberry Way. Amelanchier lamarckii 11cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

Remove low growth 

SO 82, Mulberry Way. 1st 
from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches over road 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 4 Malus tschonoskii 17cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove broken branch 

OS 9 Prunus 'Umineko' 19cm-Medium 5-10m5 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low growth 

OS 12 Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m6 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 20 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 32cm-Medium 5-10m7 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 23 Prunus 'Hisakura' 33cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 31 Alnus glutinosa 'Laciniata' 12cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Wavertree Road, South Woodford

OS 7 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 16cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 4 Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 11cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

Rear of 1b Eastwood 
Road, OP. 16

Amelanchier lamarckii 8cm-Small 0-5m4 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

Thin Crown 

S/O Mon Abri Eastwood 
Road, OP 1

Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

OS 20 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m6 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O Mon Abri Eastwood 
Road, OP 2

Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m8 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Woodford Road, South Woodford

Bus StopOS 23 Tilia cordata 63cm-Large 10-15m1 Remove low growth 

Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

Outside 17bnext to 
railings and power box

Acer pseudoplatanus 2cm-Small 0-5m1.5 Remove low growth 

OS High Oak Lodge & OP 
79

Platanus xhispanica 82cm-X-Large 15-20m2 Remove low Branches 

OS High Oak Lodge & OP 
81next to bus stop

Platanus xhispanica 66cm-X-Large 15-20m3 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 6 and OP 83next to 
bus stop

Platanus xhispanica 70cm-X-Large 15-20m4 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OP 87/OS 8 Platanus xhispanica 70cm-X-Large 15-20m5 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Woodville Road, South Woodford

Opposite 101 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 40cm-Medium 5-10m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 101 Ligustrum japonicum 10cm-Small 0-5m2 Fell tree Dying

OS 95 Prunus 'Pandora' 23cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 93 Prunus gondouinii shnee 8cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

OS 72 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 22cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

OS 68 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 87 Prunus 'Pandora' 11cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 81 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 30cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low growth 

OS 73 Malus tschonoskii 15cm-Medium 5-10m10 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 48 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m11 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 65 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 27cm-Medium 5-10m12 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 42 Prunus 'Kanzan' 4cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

OS 61 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 14cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 36 Prunus 'Hisakura' 32cm-Medium 5-10m15 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Prunus 'Kanzan' 5cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 47 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 26cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low growth 

OS 37 Prunus 'Umineko' 25cm-Medium 5-10m19 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 20 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches over road 

OS Victoria Mews & OP 4 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 21cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low Branches 

OP 2B, OS 3 Prunus 'Umineko' 21cm-Medium 5-10m26 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 33, Victoria Road. 
2nd fromjunction.

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 34cm-Medium 5-10m28.5 Remove low growth 

S/O 33, Victoria Road. 1st 
fromjunction.

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 30cm-Medium 5-10m29 Remove low growth 
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Wordsworth Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 37 Bressey Grove, 
3rd from junction. OS 

Electricity station,

Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 4cm-Small 0-5m5 Attach tree tie 

Remove low Branches 

OS 55 Prunus 'Okame' 13cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m7 Fell tree Dead

OS 48 Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Small 0-5m9 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 49 Malus floribunda 33cm-Medium 5-10m10 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 44 Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

3cm-Small 0-5m11 Fell tree Dead

OS 47 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 15cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Fell tree Dead

OS 40 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Crataegus prunifolia 26cm-Medium 5-10m15 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low growth 

OS 41 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Large 10-15m16 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 36 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 15cm-Small 0-5m17 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 34 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 38cm-Medium 5-10m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 37 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 23cm-Medium 5-10m19 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 35 Prunus 'Umineko' 22cm-Medium 5-10m21 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 29 Prunus 'Asano' 18cm-Medium 5-10m23 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 30cm-Large 10-15m24 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 27 Prunus 'Umineko' 28cm-Medium 5-10m25 Reduce tree in width 

OS 22 Betula pendula 'Zwisters Glory' 3cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 3cm-Small 0-5m27 Fell tree Dead

OS 21 Alnus glutinosa 'Laciniata' 21cm-Medium 5-10m28 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 19 Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m30 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 16 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m31 Clear obstructing branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Small 0-5m32 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 29cm-Medium 5-10m34 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 9 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 14cm-Medium 5-10m36 Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Sorbus aria 35cm-Medium 5-10m38 Remove low growth 

OS 6 Malus cultivar 26cm-Medium 5-10m39 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 4 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m40 Fell tree Dead
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Wordsworth Avenue, South Woodford

S/O 41 Broadwalk. 3rd 
from junction. NR

Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 32cm-Medium 5-10m42 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 43 Broadwalk. 4th 
from junction. NR

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 26cm-Large 10-15m43 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 41 Broadwalk. 1st 
from junction.

Malus tschonoskii 24cm-Medium 5-10m46 Remove low growth 

S/O 43 Broadwalk. 1st 
from junction.

Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m48 Fell tree Dead
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